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SRR TEE
% q/q % y/y

Dec-22 Mar-23 Jun-23 Sep-23 Dec-23 Mar-24 2022 2023 2024
GDP 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.3 2.7 1.5 1.2
Employment growth 0.7 0.3 0.5 0.4 0.3 0.3 4.8 1.5 0.8
Unemployment rate 3.5 3.6 3.7 3.7 3.8 4.0 3.5 3.8 4.4
Wage price index 0.8 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.0 3.3 4.5 4.0
Headline inflation 1.9 1.1 1.0 0.7 0.9 0.9 7.8 3.8 3.0
Trimmed mean inflation 1.7 1.4 1.2 1.0 0.9 0.9 6.9 4.6 3.0

*Forecasts in bold. Annual data and forecasts are through-the-year growth, except the unemployment rate which is the Q4 average.

SRS

Current Mar 23 Jun 23 Sep 23 Dec 23
Interest Rates (26)
RBA cash rate 3.60 3.60 4.10 4.10 4.10
90-day bank bill 3.70 4.04 4.29 4.31 4.31
3-year bond 2.89 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75
10-year bond 3.28 3.90 4.25 4.25 4.25
Curve - 3s10s (bps) 39 15 50 50 50
3y swap 3.36 4.10 4.10 4.10 4.10
10y swap 3.90 4.40 4.75 4.75 4.75
RBNZ cash rate 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 5.25
US fed funds 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.50 5.50
US 2-year note 3.83 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75
US 10-year note 3.43 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.25
BoE Bank Rate 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00
Foreign Exchange
AUD/USD 0.67 0.71 0.73 0.74 0.75
AUD/EUR 0.62 0.65 0.66 0.65 0.66
AUD/GBP 0.54 0.58 0.59 0.59 0.60
AUD/JPY 87.5 92.3 93.4 93.2 93.0
AUD/CNY 4.56 4.86 4.89 4.88 4.91
AUD/NZD 1.07 1.11 1.12 1.12 1.14
AUD/CHF 0.61 0.65 0.66 0.67 0.68
AUD/IDR 10261 10721 10877 10730 10650
AUD/INR 55.01 58.22 59.50 59.94 60.00
AUD/KRW 855 909 913 895 893
USD/JPY 131 130 128 126 124
EUR/USD 1.08 1.09 1.11 1.13 1.14
USD/CNY 6.82 6.85 6.70 6.60 6.55
AUD TWI 60.40 63.60 64.42 64.38 64.65

Bond yields are on government-issued securities at constant maturity.

Forecasts are for quarter-end.
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DATE REGION

Monday CH
27-Mar EA

GE

UK

us

PO
Tuesday AU
28-Mar

EA

us

Wednesday AU
29-Mar GE
UK

us

CA
Thursday NZ
30-Mar

AU

GE
us

Friday Nz
31-Mar AU
IN

CH

EA

DATA/EVENT
Industrial Profits y/y
M3 Money Supply y/y
ECB's Schnabel Speaks
IFO Business Climate
IFO Current Assessment
IFO Expectations
BOE's Bailey speaks
Dallas Fed Manf. Activity
ECB's Centeno Speaks at OMFIF Event
Retail Sales m/m
RBA's Connolly-Speech
ECB's Muller Speaks
Advance Goods Trade Balance
Retail Inventories m/m
Wholesale Inventories m/m
FHFA House Price Index m/m
S&P Corelogic CS 20-City m/m sa
Conf. Board Consumer Confidence
Richmond Fed Business Conditions
Richmond Fed Manufact. Index
Dallas Fed Services Activity
CPl yly
GfK Consumer Confidence
BOE's Catherine Mann speaks
MBA Mortgage Applications
Pending Home Sales m/m
Bank of Canada, Toni Gravelle Speech
Building Permits m/m
ANZ Activity Outlook
ANZ Business Confidence
Job Vacancies g/q
CPI m/m
Continuing Claims
Core PCE g/q
GDP Annualized g/q
GDP Price Index
Initial Jobless Claims
Personal Consumption

PERIOD  MARKET

Feb
Feb

Mar
Mar
Mar

Mar

Feb

Feb
Feb
Feb P
Jan
Jan
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Feb
Apr

Mar-23
Feb

Feb
Mar
Mar
Feb
Mar P
Mar-23
Q4T
Q4T
Q4T
Mar-23
Q4T

Fed's Barkin Speaks at Virginia Council of CEOs Event

ANZ Consumer Confidence Index
Private Sector Credit m/m

Tokyo CPI y/y

Industrial Production m/m

Retail Sales m/m

BoP Current Account Balance
Composite PMI

Manufacturing PMI
Non-manufacturing PMI

CPI Core yly
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Mar

Feb

Mar
Feb P
Feb

Q4 F
Mar

Mar

Mar
Mar P

ANZ

-9.3
7.4%
-30.5

3.0%
8.1%

-1.5%
-9.2
-43.3
-4.9%
0.8%
4.3%
2.7%
3.9%

1.4%

79.8
0.4%
3.4%

-5.3%
0.8%
$106.8b

56.4

52.6

56.3
5.6%

GMT
01:30
08:00
15:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
17:00
14:30
14:00
00:30
05:15
08:00
12:30
12:30
12:30
13:00
13:00
14:00
14:00
14:00
14:30
00:30
06:00
18:50
11:00
14:00
16:30
21:45
00:00
00:00
00:30
12:00
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
16:45
21:00
00:30
23:30
23:50
23:50
13:00
01:30
01:30
01:30
09:00

AEST
12:30
19:00
02:00
19:00
19:00
19:00
04:00
01:30
01:00
11:30
16:15
19:00
23:30
23:30
23:30
00:00
00:00
01:00
01:00
01:00
01:30
11:30
17:00
05:50
22:00
01:00
03:30
08:45
11:00
11:00
11:30
23:00
23:30
23:30
23:30
23:30
23:30
23:30
03:45
08:00
11:30
10:30
10:50
10:50
00:00
12:30
12:30
12:30
20:00



DATE REGION DATA/EVENT PERIOD  MARKET ANZ LAST GMT AEST

CPI m/m Mar P -- -- 0.8% 09:00 20:00
Unemployment Rate Feb - - 6.6% 09:00 20:00
GE Unemployment Change (000's) Mar - - 2.0k 07:55 18:55
Unemployment Claims Rate sa Mar - - 5.5% 07:55 18:55
UK Current Account Balance Q4 - - -19.4b 06:00 17:00
Exports g/q Q4 F -- -- -1.0% 06:00 17:00
GDP g/q Q4 F - - 0.0% 06:00 17:00
Government Spending g/q Q4 F - - 0.8% 06:00 17:00
Gross Fixed Capital Formation g/q Q4 F - - 1.5% 06:00 17:00
Imports g/q Q4 F -- - 1.5% 06:00 17:00
Private Consumption g/q Q4 F -- - 0.1% 06:00 17:00
Total Business Investment g/q Q4 F - - 4.8% 06:00 17:00
us PCE Core Deflator m/m Feb 0.4% - 0.6% 12:30 23:30
PCE Deflator m/m Feb 0.4% - 0.6% 12:30 23:30
Personal Income Feb 0.3% -- 0.6% 12:30 23:30
Personal Spending Feb 0.3% - 1.8% 12:30 23:30
Real Personal Spending Feb -0.1% - 1.1% 12:30 23:30
MNI Chicago PMI Mar 43.6 - 43.6 13:45 00:45
U. of Mich. 1 Yr Inflation Mar F -- - 3.8% 14:00 01:00
U. of Mich. 5-10 Yr Inflation Mar F -- -- 2.8% 14:00 01:00
U. of Mich. Sentiment Mar F 63.4 - 63.4 14:00 01:00
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DD 5 AR

Monday

27 Mar
GE: IFO (Mar)
US: Dallas Fed (Mar)

3 Apr
AU: Build approv (Feb)
JN: Tankan survey (1Q)
CH: PMI (Mar)
UK: PMI (Mar F)
GE: PMI (Mar F)
EA: PMI (Mar F)
Us: PMI (Mar F),
ISM (Mar)
CA: PMI (Mar F)

10 Apr
JN: BoP CA bal (Feb)
US: Wholesl inv (Feb F)

Public Holiday: NZ,
AU, UK, GE

17 Apr
US: Empire manf (Apr)

24 Apr

GE: IFO (Apr)

US: Chicago Fed Nat Act
(Mar),
Dallas Fed manf
(Apr)

Tuesday

28 Mar

AU: Retail sales (Feb)

US: Richmnd Fed (Mar),
CB cons conf (Mar)

4 Apr

AU: RBA cash rate

GE: Trade bal (Feb)

US: Factory order (Feb),
JOLTS (Feb),
Durable gds (Feb F)

11 Apr

AU: NAB bus conf (Mar)
CH: CPI, PPl (Mar)

EA: Retail sale (Feb)
US: NFIB survey (Mar)

18 Apr
AU: RBA minutes (Apr)
CH: GDP (1Q),

IP (Mar),

Retail sales (Mar)
UK: Unemp rate (Feb)
GE: ZEW survey (Apr)
EA: ZEW survey (Apr)
US: Housing st (Mar),

Build permits (Mar)
CA: CPI (Mar)

25 Apr

US: New home sl (Mar),
CB cons conf (Apr),
Richmond Fed manf

(Apr)

Public Holiday: NZ, AU
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Wednesday

29 Mar
AU: CPI (Feb)

5 Apr

NZ: RBNZ cash rate

GE: Factory orders (Feb)
US: Trade bal (Feb)

Public Holiday: CH

12 Apr
JN: PPl (Mar),
Machine order (Feb)
US: CPI (Mar),
FOMC min (Mar 22)
CA: Bank of CA policy
rate

19 Apr

IN: IP (Feb F)
UK: CPI (Mar)
EA: CPI (Mar F)

26 Apr

NZ: Trade bal (Mar)

AU: CPI (1Q)

US: Durable gds (Mar P)

Thursday

30 Mar

NZ: Build permits (Feb),
ANZ bus conf (Mar)

AU: Job vacancies (Feb)

GE: CPI (Mar)

US: GDP (4Q T)

6 Apr

AU: Trade bal (Feb)
GE: IP (Feb)

CA: Unemp rate (Mar)

13 Apr

AU: Unemp rate (Mar)
CH: Trade bal (Mar)
UK: IP, Trade bal (Feb)
GE: CPI (Mar F)

EA: IP (Feb)

UsS: PPI (Mar)

20 Apr

NZ: CPI (1Q)

AU: NAB bus conf (1Q)

JN: Trade bal (Mar)

US: Philly Fed (Apr),
Exist home sl (Mar),
Leading index (Mar)

27 Apr
NZ: ANZ bus conf (Apr)

Friday

31 Mar

AU: Pvt sec credit (Feb)

JN: Tokyo CPI (Mar),
IP, Retail sl (Feb)

CH: PMI (Mar)

UK: GDP (4Q F)

GE: Unemp ch (Mar)

EA: Unemp rate (Feb),
CPI (Mar P)

US: PCE deflator (Feb),
U of Mich sent (Mar)

CA: GDP (Jan)

7 Apr
US: NFP/ Unemp (Mar)

Public Holiday: NZ,
AU, UK, GE, US, CA

14 Apr

NZ: PMI (Mar)

US: Retail sales (Mar),
IP (Mar),
U of Mich sent (Apr
P)

21 Apr

JN: CPI (Mar),
PMI (Apr P)

UK: Retail sales (Mar),
PMI (Apr P)

GE: PMI (Apr P)

EA: PMI (Apr P)

US: PMI (Apr P)

CA: Retail sales (Feb)

28 Apr

AU: Pvt sec credit (Mar),
PPI (1Q)

JN: Tokyo CPI (Apr),
IP, Retail sls (Mar),
BOJ policy rate

GE: Unemp, CPI (Apr),
GDP (1Q P)

EA: GDP (1Q A)

US: ECI (1Q),

PCE (Mar)
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